## 504675717 12/07/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4722439

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	Υ DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
HANWHA TECHWIN CO., LTD.			12/06/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	HANWH	HANWHA POWER SYSTEMS CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	1204, CH	1204, CHANGWON-DAERO, SEONGSAN-GU		
City:	CHANG	CHANGWON-SI, GYEONGSANGNAM-DO		
State/Country:	KOREA,	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF		
PROPERTY NUMBE		Number		
Property Type		number		
Patent Number	7	374342		
Patent Number:		374342		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	EDATA ill be sent to a , if provided; h ne: H 2 S	the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen park@parkpatents.com IYUN JONG PARK 65 BIC DR. SUITE 106		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA ill be sent to t , if provided; h ne: H 2 S N	the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen park@parkpatents.com IYUN JONG PARK 65 BIC DR. GUITE 106 AILFORD, CONNECTICUT 06461		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> , Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA ill be sent to a , if provided; h ne: H 2 S N TNUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen park@parkpatents.com IYUN JONG PARK 65 BIC DR. SUITE 106 /ILFORD, CONNECTICUT 06461 0100-P0039A		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	E DATA ill be sent to a , if provided; h ne: H 2 S N TNUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen park@parkpatents.com iYUN JONG PARK 65 BIC DR. GUITE 106 /ILFORD, CONNECTICUT 06461 0100-P0039A HYUN JONG PARK		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA ill be sent to a , if provided; h ne: H 2 S N TNUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen park@parkpatents.com IYUN JONG PARK 65 BIC DR. SUITE 106 /ILFORD, CONNECTICUT 06461 0100-P0039A		

## <u>Assignment</u>

WHEREAS, <u>HANWHA TECHWIN CO., LTD.</u>, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of <u>Republic of Korea</u>, and having an office and place of business at <u>1204</u>, <u>Changwon-Daero</u>, <u>Seongsan-Gu</u>, <u>Changwon-Si</u>, <u>Gyeongsangnam-Do</u>, <u>Republic Of Korea</u>, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", is the sole owner of United States Patent No. <u>7,374,342</u> for "<u>Hydrodynamic Fluid Film Bearing And</u> <u>Bearing Housing With Cooling Capacity</u>", issued <u>May 20, 2008</u>;

WHEREAS, <u>HANWHA POWER SYSTEMS CO., LTD.</u>, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of <u>Republic of Korea</u>, and having an office and place of business at <u>1204</u>, <u>Changwon-Daero</u>, <u>Seongsan-Gu</u>, <u>Changwon-Si</u>, <u>Gyeongsangnam-Do</u>, <u>Republic of Korea</u>, and, together with its successors and assigns hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits and privileges hereinafter recited;

**NOW THEREFORE**, for the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) or for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to Assignor, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledge, Assignor hereby, without reservation:

1. Sells, assigns and transfers unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said U.S. Patent; including the right to sue and collect damages for past infringement thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for his/her/its own use and behoof, and for his/her/its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said U.S. Patent is enforceable, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made;

2. Warrant that Assignor has not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said U.S. Patent or any license to use the same or to make, use or sell anything embodying or utilizing said U.S. Patent; and that Assignor has good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance; and

3. Bind Assignor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns, as well as Assignor, to do, upon Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, but without

additional consideration to Assignor or Assignee, all acts reasonably serving to assure that said U.S. Patent remains in force.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, Assignor, has hereunto set its hand and affixed its seal.

Date:

Juli 2017

Name: Jaesung Lee Title/Position: General Manager (on behalf of Assignor)

\*\*\*\*\*\*

## **Declaration of Witness for Assignor**

I declare that I was personally present and witnessed that the above Assignor (or its representative) duly signed and executed this Assignment.

Declared at \_\_\_\_\_, on the date of \_\_\_\_\_.

Signature of Witness

Full Name of Witness

**RECORDED: 12/07/2017**